Pike County 911 Board Resolution 2024-01 Resolution Adopting Official Budget 2024

I. Recitals

Whereas, the Board of Directors having made do notice of the Pike County 911 Board's sales tax revenues for tax year 2024 and budget year 2024 and the 911 and any additional Center's projected fees income revenues, and

Whereas, the Board of Directors having taken due notice of the 911 Center's projected fixed costs, variable costs, and annualized capital expenditures, and

Whereas, the Board of Directors being aware that they must have a Budget per 67.010. 1 RSMo;

Wherefore, the Board of Directors after duly considering the revenues and expenditures and being aware that a deficit budget is prohibited by law per 67.010.2 RSMo, took the following action:

On ______ the Board of Directors, by roll call vote, adopted the Pike County 911 Board 2024 fiscal year Budget, a copy of which is attached to this Resolution and hereby incorporated by reference as if fully set out herein, and which shall remain in effect from this date of the adoption of this Resolution until the Budget is amended or rescinded per the procedures in 67.040 RSMo and which is in the corporate powers of the Board per 190.339.3 RSMo and 67.030 RSMo. Date of Adoption and Effective Date: ______

Witness (Preferably Board Secretary)